
 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) 

Kalyani, West Bengal 741245 

Website: www.aiimskalyani.edu.in 

E-Tendering Portal: https://www.tenderwizard.com/AIIMSKALYANI 
 

Corrigendum-01 
 
 File Ref. 2274 /P-12019/1/21-22/E-TENDER/PHARMACY-CHEMIST SHOP/503/ET-10               Dated: 16/11/2022 

 
         E-TENDER DOCUMENT FOR:” 24x7” Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Kendra 
 

         E-Tender No.  2156 /P-12019/1/21-22/E-TENDER/PHARMACY-CHEMIST SHOP/503/ET-10   
 
 

Ref. E-Tender No. mentioned above is here by Corrigendum as per below notification against the Pre-bid 
representation  

 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Reference Written as  To be Read as  

01 Page No.  6 
Pt. 1.1.6 

 
The selected bidder should have a 
valid drug license in the name of 
“Pradhan Mantri Janaushadi 
Kendra” 

The Janaushadi Kendra license 
should be obtained by the selected 
bidder within 1 month of award of 
tender 

02 Page No.  7 
Pt 1.1.14 

The Selected Bidder shall sign a 
separate Tripartite Agreement for 
the Project (“Tripartite Agreement”). 
The Tripartite Agreement sets 
forth the detailed terms and 
conditions for grant of the 
Project to the Selected Bidder, 
including the scope of the 
Selected Bidder services and 
obligations. The Selected Bidder 
shall be responsible for, operation 
and maintenance of the Project 
under and in 
Accordance with the provisions of 
a tripartite agreement to be 
entered into between BPPI, 
Authority and Selected Bidder in 
the form provided by the Authority 
as part of the Bidding Documents 
pursuant Thereto. The Agreement 
Period shall be initially period of 2 
years and extended for another 1 
year subject to satisfactory 
performance audit by AIIMS 
Kalyani and guidelines of PMBJP. 

The Selected Bidder shall sign a 
separate Tripartite Agreement for 
the Project (“Tripartite Agreement”).  
The Tripartite Agreement sets forth 
the detailed terms and conditions for 
grant of the Project to the Selected 
Bidder, including the scope of the 
Selected Bidder services and 
obligations. The Selected Bidder 
shall be responsible for, operation 
and maintenance of the Project 
under and in accordance with the 
provisions of a tripartite agreement 
to be entered into between BPPI, 
Authority and Selected Bidder in the 
form provided by the Authority as 
part of the Bidding Documents 
pursuant Thereto. The Agreement 
Period shall be initially period of 2 
years and extended yearly to a 
maximum total of upto 5 years 
based on performance and mutual 
consent of selected vendor and 
AIIMS Kalyani. 

 

    
       

http://www.aiimskalyani.edu.in/
http://www.tenderwizard.com/AIIMSKALYANI


  

       Add on Additional point: 
 
1.    Space allotted for JAK pharmacy – 800 sq. ft. Rent – Rs. 24,000/-  per month. 
2.    The JAK pharmacy is to be established within 2 months of award of tender. 
3. Domicile and experience of only the applying company/ organization will be taken into consideration. 

Domicile and experience of the sister concern companies (of the same vendor) will not be taken into 
consideration. 

4. EMD submitted (in shape of DD format) in favour of “ All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) , 
Kalyani, Payable at  “State Bank of India, Kalyani Branch “ 

 
 
       All the terms & conditions of Tender remain unchanged. 
 
      This Corrigendum issued with approval of Competent Authority 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                        ******** 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 

Financial Bid for Percentage of discount  
 

        Discount on the Printed Maximum Retail Price (MRP) offered on the items as given below: 
 

Sr.No. Type of Drugs Percentage of 
Discount 
Offered (In 
figures) 

Discount offered (In Words) 

1 Commonly sold allied 
medical products      

 
 
 
      No taxes of any kind are chargeable extra on discounted price. Means discounted price will be    
      Inclusive of all taxes and duties as may be applicable. It is further certified that the aforesaid offer    
      is unconditional and it does not expect the Institute to guarantee any volume of sales from the  
      medicine shop to enable it meet the aforesaid offer. 
 
  
 
 
          Place:                                                                                                    Signature of the bidder with seal. 

          Date:  

 
 
 
 
 
SD/- 
Dr. Ajay Chhabra  

                                                                                                                                (Chairperson of Procurement) 



 

अखिल भारतीय आयरु्विज्ञान ससं्थान (एम्स) कल्यानी 
All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) Kalyani 

(स्िास््य एि ंपररिार कल्याण मतं्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्िािधान में एक सांखिखधकखनकाय) 
(A Statutory Body under the Aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GOI) 

राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग – 34,  बसन्तपरु, सार्नूा, कल्याणी, खिला – नददया, पखिम बरं्ाल - 741245  

NH-34 Connector, Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, District Nadia, West Bengal 741245 

File ref. no: 2275 /P-12019/1/21-22/E-TENDER/PHARMACY-CHEMIST SHOP/503/ET-10                                                                                                                                                               

Date:   16/11/2022               

                                             

NOTICE   
                      

                 

          
 E-Tender Ref. No: 2156/P-12019/1/21-22/E-TENDER/PHARMACY-CHEMIST SHOP/503/ET-10     
      
Tender Description: “24x7” Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Kendra” 

  
 

Sub: Extension of the Tender for another 10 days from the date of this 

notification on the official Website of AIIMS. Kalyani and CPPP. 

 
 
 

 
 

Consequent to approval of Competent Authority the above mentioned Tender of “24x7” Pradhan 

Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Kendra”, AIIMS, Kalyani is hereby extended for another 10 days 

from the date of this notification on the official Website of AIIMS, Kalyani and CPPP. 

 
                                                                                                                                                              SD/-  
                                                                                                                                                         Dr. Ajay chhabra 
                      (Chairperson of Procurement) 


